$88-44-BILADIE,

ClF MOTO 250CC ENGINIE BREAKDOWN

bolt B
CRANKCASE COMP
172MM-011005 holt A
inner collar -~ 17204-011004 o
I = ,
LRE 000 gasket 1720M-011010
Q‘.OO ' |?2£u-01mr|:|3 ‘0" ring 7.5x1.5 collar ‘
\ | & [ \ _172MM-011007 suspension axle
| | A - .
‘o’ ringl5.8x2. 4 I| \ = I'. T;;{:o:lﬂ;:;wﬂ,s //_I_T2HM 011006
15241-011008 | . — check nut M8
| left crankcase _15241-011700
outer collar [ e

" bearing

172MM-011100

r . »- S
right crankcase 7 — : A 4 ‘
172M4-011200 '

g __6205LLU (NTN)
OIL SEAL 34X52X5

-? 9 172mm-011009

collar & 10x14

152M1-021005 .~ - niddle bearing
seal ;5 T NTN:HMK1416
17214-011002 bearing
T NTN; TMB301
inner oil duct ) " oil seal 28x40x8 /
17204011400~ b S\ 172011001/ bolt MEx70
; %

5
bolt M6x12

™
_ \_IP52MI-011018

bolt M6x60

=2 152MI-011017

outer collar

15241-011008 _— : '

/ P |/
2" _bolt Mex60 |/
/ P |

‘0" ringlh. 8x2.4 / . insulator
152M1-011008 4 is2u-ot1017 / \ 172M4-011300
e - L / X
e
inner collar yd bolt Méx125  /

- y /
152M1-011009 152M1-011016 ,



bol tM5x8 LEFT COVER COMP

GB/818-2000-M5X

boltM5x8
GB/818-2000-M5X left cover
collar ¢ 10x16 172MM-012001

152MI-011007

cover
172MM-012008

S

washer

152M1-012202

rubber seal

172MM-012007

dust protector(l)

172MM-012002
dust protector (2

172MM-012006
gasket

172MM-012005 |
plate

172MM-012004
collar & 10x16
152M1-011007

rubber damper

152MI-012201

bolt
172MM-012003

wire clamper bolt M6x16

152M1-090005

172MM-012100




collar &8xid RIGHT COVER COMP
stick 152M1-080008 upper cover tube
172MM-013001 connector cirelip 172MM-013013  circlip

gasket
172MM-013012

172MM-013010 QC/T621-1999-A12
‘0" ring Al water connect circlip
172MM-013030 172MM-013009 - QC/T621-1999-A10

tube
172MM-013015

collar & 8x14
152M1-080008

bolt M6x80 three way connect

172MM-013031 172MM-013019
right cover

bolt M6x40
i clamper
172MM-013002 N 172MM-013016
bolt M6xT0
tube

bolt M6x70
1P52MI-011018 ° " 172MM-013100

1P52ZMI-011018
washerl2 cirelip
152MI-021014 QC/T621-1999-A10

drain screw plug M12x1.5 bolt M6x40

172MM--013005 _n

screen

152MI-013009

152MM-013100

bolt M6x70

spring 1P5ZMI-011018

172MM-013006
‘D" ring 30x3.55
172MM-013028

screen cover
172MM-013007



CYLINDER HEAD CURTAIN COMP

bolt M6x25
021017

washer 8

bolt A M8x25 152MI-021016

152M1-021004

rubber damper Dolt M6x55
152M1-021018

bolt M6x50
152M1-013010

outer oil line

172MM-021400

curtain
bolt C MBX25

152MI-0:

clamper .

172MM-021009

stop washer
152M1-021012

”‘""‘“‘”"‘“\\\\\ i upper cap
="

152M1-021008
washer 8

152MI-021016 ‘

“0” ring

152MI-021009

bolt M5x16

GB/T818-2000-M5X16-D. Cr
exhaust shaft
172MM-021200

rubber damper

L72MM-021404 rubber seal

collar &10x14
152M1-021005

bolt M12X1.25
152mi—-021015

labyrinth gland bolt M6x12
172MM-021006 .

152M1-021019
inlet shaft
bolt M6x12
172MM-021100
washer 12 152M1-021019 a
. 152M1-021014

washer
GB/T848-85-6-D. Cr



camshaf't TIME SYSTEM COMP

172MM-022300

arm

152M1-021007

arm

152M1-021007

cotter
152M1-022006

cotter
152MI-022006

inner spring inner spring

retainer
152M1-022005 172MM-022003

outer spring
172MM-022002

valve seal
152M1-022500

outer spring

172MM-022002
valve seal
N 152M1-022500
seat
152MI1-022001

inlet valve

172MM-022001

exhaust valve

172MM-022005



CYLINDER COMP

bolt M6x22 tensioner bolt M6x18 bolt
152M1-080013 i 152MT-023008 152M1-023307
washert

GB/T848-85-6-D. Zn

washer8. 5
152MI1-023305

clamper
QC/T621-1999-B24

spring
152M1-023306

bolt M6x18

hose
172MM-023007

gasket
172MM-023002

collar & 10x14
—__ 152MI-021005
collar ¢ 10x14
152M1-021005

hose protector
172MM-023009

clamper

QC/T621-1999-B24



TIME CHAIN COMP

tension plate
172MM-023200

guide
172MM-023001

bolt M6x12
GB/T5781-2000-M6X12

A

time chain

|
washer 6 172MM-022200

GB96-85-6-D. Zn




GENERATOR

boltM8x18
GB/T70. 1-2000-MB8X18 BOLT M6X30

152MI-060012

f stator
overclutch Y / S 172MM-032000
172MM-09400 ' '

flywheel
172MM-031000

WASHER16. 3X30X2
172MM-040002

bolt M5x16
nut M16X1 152MI-03000

172MM-040001

clamper
172MM-013008

pick up coil
172MM-033000



CRANKSHAFT COMP

snap ring

172MM-040006

piston ring(2)
172MM-040009

key

152MI-040006 0il ring comp
172MM-042000
collar 2x14

GB/T119-2000-2X14

snap ring

i:“«x 172MM-040006

piston pin

172MM-040007

0oil connector

152M1-040011 A

crankshaft
172MM-041000

spring
152M1-040010



DRIVE PLATE COMP

Constant variable transmission
172MM-051000

washer14. 5X30X2
172MM-051006

nut M14x1.5
172MM-051007

CLUTCH COMP

clutch

172MM-052000
nutM12x1. 25
172MM-05200

drive belt
172MM-052700




TRANSMISSION COMP

breath tube
172MM-062000

washerf
152M1-060009 bolt MBx32

collar &¢10x14
15241-021005

bolt M8x38

output gear 172-060010

R s’
cirelip >

transmission cover

output axle
172MM-060007

oil seal FB22X35X5

washer 14 GB/T894. 1-88-FB22X35X

172MM-060004

counter shaft

bolt MBx38
172MM-060003 172-060010 bolt M8x28
bearing 6304 washer6 172MM-060011
NTN; 6304 152M1-060009
mainshaft

bolt M8x28
172MM-060011

172MM-060001 .
niddle bearing

NTN:HMK1416

drin screw plug M10x1. 25
152MI-021005

bolt MGx32
152MI-08001

washer 14

bearing FB22x36x14
172MM-060002 — a

172MM-060004



OIL PUMP COMP

0il pump
152MI-071000

bolt M6x28
152ZMI-070003

chain
152Mi-073000

sprocket

152MI-070001
plate A

152MI-070002

plate B
152MI-072000

bolt M6x28
152MI-070003

cirelip
GB894. 1-86-10

bolt M6x12
152M1-021019



WATER PUMP COMP

\ | _a".
.-"f
(7P
g, W ] |
| 152u
L T
|I, holt M6X25
x13x [ 152M1-021017
, .

washer 7.5 1 : LQQ

cirelip
GB/T893. 1--86-19
O, 0il seal 10x20x5
- drive shaft =
g: 172MM-080005 _—
| 172MM-080001 g
| e | water seal 179MM-080002
S/ et | AHTVOLUVS,
| hearing I 152M1-081000 7
| NTN: 6800 | cover
\ | .,f'
I / collar ¢8x14 172-080003
152M1-080008 |
" "bolt MBX40

| bearing
NTN: 6800

152MI-080007 -

blade wheel
washer 6x12x1

_172MM-080004 -
collar ¢8x14 ///
152M1-080008 100001,

-
A



CARBURETOR
172MM-100000




	CF MOTO 250CC ENGINE BREAKDOWN

